CITY OF DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MEETING 12001 De Salaberry Boulevard Dollard-des-Ormeaux

REGULAR MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 AT 7:30 p.m. AGENDA

10. OPENING SUBJECTS

- 10.1 OPENING OF THE MEETING
- 10.2 APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 10.3 PERIOD SET ASIDE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
- 10.4 PERIOD FOR THE CITIZENS QUESTIONS
- 10.5 APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX

25. CONTRACTS FOR THE SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES

- 25.1 Awarding of a contract for the repair of wood fences (2023-034 DP) (SD2023-400-1867)
- 25.2 Awarding of a contract for repairs and modifications to park fences (2023-030 DP) (SD2023-500-1869)
- Awarding of a contract for the cleaning and inspection of sanitary sewer lines (2023-036) (SD2023-500-1870)
- 25.4 Awarding of a contract for the construction of a bamboo exercise area at Centennial Park (2023-046) (SD2023-300-1875)
- 25.5 Awarding of a contract for the purchase of two recycled plastic skating rinks (SD2023-500-1876)

30. ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

- 30.1 Approval of the list of accounts payable (SD2023-300-1781)
- **30.2** Movement of staff (SD2023-700-1880)
- **30.3** Financial assistance granted to residents (SD2023-300-1839)
- 30.4 Authorization of seminar expenses Association des travaux publics d'Amérique (ATPA) (SD2023-500-1833)
- 30.5 Authorization of expenses to cover incidences and contingencies related to the purchase of fuel (SD2023-500-1868)
- 30.6 Modification to the initial snow blowing and transport contract (Resolution 21 0704) (SD2023-500-1871)
- **30.7** Adoption of the 2022 Annual report on the management of drinking water (SD2023-400-1865)
- 30.8 Order to sell immovables for non-payment of taxes (SD2023-200-1872)

40. URBAN PLANNING

40.1 Minor exemption - 314, Amsterdam Street (SD2023-400-1879)

50. <u>REGULATIONS</u>

- 50.1 Adoption of By-law R-2023-179 concerning the installation and maintenance of water meters for the purpose of measuring potable water consumption in non-residential buildings (SD2023-100-1816)
- 50.2 Adoption of by-law R-2023-182 respecting the pre-emptive right to identify the territory subject to and the municipal purposes for which immovables may be acquired (SD2023-400-1854)
- 50.3 Notice of motion and tabling of draft by-law number R-2023-181 relating to the Quebec renovation programm of the City of Dollard-des-Ormeaux (SD2023-400-1873)

60. <u>GENERAL</u>

- 60.1 Approval of the recommendations of the Planning Advisory Committee (SD2023-400-1810)
- 60.2 Approval of the recommendations of the Traffic Committee (SD2023-400-1866)
- 60.3 Proclamation of special days (SD2023-100-1877)

ADJOURNMENT OF THE MEETING

Date d'impression : 2023-09-07 2 h 46